Voting results

TOP 2
Approval of the Executive Board's
actions

TOP 3
Approval of the Supenisory Board’s
actions

TOP 4
Approval of the remuneration report

TOP 5

Cancellation of the existing
Authorised Capital A, creation of a
new Authorised Capital A with the
option to exclude shareholders’
subscription rights and corresponding
amendment to the Articles of
Association

Valid votes
submitted
= Number of
EIES

274,272,480

276,304,351

274,617,468

443,073,380

Share of capital
stock this
represents

22.94 %

23.11 %

22.97 %

37.06 %

271,719,332

269,058,120

245,101,079

420,386,514

2,553,148

7,246,231

29,516,389

22,686,866

Share of
yes wotes to
valid votes

99.07 %

97.38 %

89.25 %

94.88 %

LUFTHANSA GROUP



Voting results

Valid votes
submitted Share of capital Share of
= Number of stock this yes wotes to
SEES] represents valid votes

TOP 6

Cancellation of the authorisations to
grant conversion or subscription rights
to the Economic Stabilisation Fund
as a silent partner of the Company for
Silent Participation II-A and for Silent 443,269,137
Participation II-B, cancellation of
Conditional Capital 2020/1l and
Conditional Capital 2020/1ll as well as
corresponding amendments to the
Articles of Association

37.08 % 441,376,360 1,892,777 99.57 %

TOP 7

Cancellation of the existing
authorisation and creation of a new
authorisation to issue conwertible
bonds, option bonds, profit
participation rights and/or
participating bonds (or combinations
of these instruments) with the
possibility of excluding shareholders’
subscription rights, cancellation of the
existing and creation of a new
conditional capital and corresponding

442,179,889 36.99 % 430,042,533 12,137,356 97.26 %

amendment to the Articles of
Association

LUFTHANSA GROUP



Voting results

Valid votes
submitted
= Number of
EIES

TOP 8

Cancellation of Authorised Capital C
pursuant to Section 7b WStBG
(Wirtschattsstabilisierungsbeschleunigungs
— Economic Stabilisation

Acceleration Act) and corresponding
amendment to the Articles of
Association

442,807,202

TOP 9
Appointment of auditor for the
financial statements

274,375,260

Share of capital
stock this
represents

22.95 %

440,991,640

271,248,892

Share of
yes wotes to
valid votes

99.59 %

1,815,562

3,126,368 98.86 %

LUFTHANSA GROUP



