Voting results

	Valid votes submitted = Number of shares	Share of capital stock this represents	Yes votes	No votes	Share of yes votes to valid votes
TOP 2 Approval of the Executive Board's actions	274,272,480	22.94 %	271,719,332	2,553,148	99.07 %
TOP 3 Approval of the Supervisory Board's actions	276,304,351	23.11 %	269,058,120	7,246,231	97.38 %
TOP 4 Approval of the remuneration report	274,617,468	22.97 %	245,101,079	29,516,389	89.25 %
TOP 5 Cancellation of the existing Authorised Capital A, creation of a new Authorised Capital A with the option to exclude shareholders' subscription rights and corresponding amendment to the Articles of Association	443,073,380	37.06 %	420,386,514	22,686,866	94.88 %

Voting results

	Valid votes submitted = Number of shares	Share of capital stock this represents	Yes votes	No votes	Share of yes votes to valid votes
TOP 6 Cancellation of the authorisations to grant conversion or subscription rights to the Economic Stabilisation Fund as a silent partner of the Company for Silent Participation II-A and for Silent Participation II-B, cancellation of Conditional Capital 2020/II and Conditional Capital 2020/III as well as corresponding amendments to the Articles of Association	443,269,137	37.08 %	441,376,360	1,892,777	99.57 %
TOP 7 Cancellation of the existing authorisation and creation of a new authorisation to issue convertible bonds, option bonds, profit participation rights and/or participating bonds (or combinations of these instruments) with the possibility of excluding shareholders' subscription rights, cancellation of the existing and creation of a new conditional capital and corresponding amendment to the Articles of Association	442,179,889	36.99 %	430,042,533	12,137,356	97.26 %

Voting results

	Valid votes submitted = Number of shares	Share of capital stock this represents	Yes votes	No votes	Share of yes votes to valid votes
TOP 8 Cancellation of Authorised Capital C pursuant to Section 7b WStBG (Wirtschaftsstabilisierungsbeschleunigungs – Economic Stabilisation Acceleration Act) and corresponding amendment to the Articles of Association	442,807,202	37.04 %	440,991,640	1,815,562	99.59 %
TOP 9 Appointment of auditor for the financial statements	274,375,260	22.95 %	271,248,892	3,126,368	98.86 %